21/03/2025, 14:11 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PODAR INT SCH RAJKOT JAMNAGAR BYPASS
NAGHEDI GT

430229
10257

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PARSHWANATH
PARK-2,SURVEY NO. 119, OPP. ASHIRWAD CLUB
RESORT, RAJKOT-JAMNAGAR BYPASS, NAGHEDI
GUJARAT, JAMNAGAR, 361006

Ranjana Jha
M.A B.Ed
principal.jamnagar@podar.org

07574807033

https://shorturl.at/hkghb

https://shorturl.at/ihNaS

https://shorturl.at/L9U01

https://shorturl.at/ANx4x

https://shorturl.at/t8cly

https://rb.gy/0g86rl

https://shorturl.at/ANx4x

1/5



21/03/2025, 14:11 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://rb.gy/e8y112

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://rb.gy/o4s4z1
2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://rb.gy/2yzvyi
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://rb.gy/metb8p
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://rb.gy/fh5twe
MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://rb.gy/jkug2]
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY
D : STAFF (TEACHING) :
1 PRINCIPAL Ranjana Jha
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 41
PGT 09
TGT 16
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01

TEACHER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/5



21/03/2025, 14:11 Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 38 38 100 Eight students scored above ninety
percent

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 13 13 100 Three students scored distinction

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8082
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 33 &48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 08 & 57

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 41

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 55

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6G5PGvPXzxc
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Bhatt Hitesh TGT BA In Music
2 Ranjana Jha PRINCIPAL MA

3 Arpita Nirmal OTHER BA, BLIB

4 Pranav Joshi PGT M.ScIT

5 Mayuri Chavda TGT MA

6 UDIT OZA PGT MSC

7 VARSHA DEVI PGT MSC

8 SANI DAVE TGT BA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/5



21/03/2025, 14:11

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

RAJAN RAWAT

Arora Simran Rajat

Mit Solani

Snehal Vyas Radia

Sonali Tuvar

Ankita Oza

Kirti Sharma

GEHNA TONDON

YOGITA KRISHNAPPA MOOLYA
Roopa Kumari

Bhakti Ashit Gudhka

Divya Bhadra

Sachin Kumar Gupta
Virendra Pratap Singh
Pandya Bhavin

Krishna M Desai

Sohan Singh

Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh
Jadeja Bhargavi

Barot Janvi

Payal Sahu

Hemlata Devi

Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri
Janvi Tiwari

Ayushi Pathak

Priti Chetan Sananse

Shital Jitendra Sawant
Meeta Mehta

Saraswati Borah Gogoi

Jessica Miranda

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

MSC

M.Com

M.Com

M.A.

M.Com

M.Sc.

B.A

B.COM

B.COM

M.Sc

B.Com

B.Com, ECCED

M.A

MPED

B.Com

M.Sc

MA

B.Com

MA CLI.PSY

B.Com

MBA

MA

MA

B.Com

MA

MCM

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.Com

4/5



21/03/2025, 14:11

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Solanki Hitesh Prakashchandra
Jayna Pabari

Anju Bala

Sejal Vaghela Raghuvir
Abha Vaishnav

Shruti Sunny Kelaiya
Kavita Vipul Kumar Bhatt
Varsha Solanki

Sandra Dominic Crasto
Sejal Shah

Manisha Mehul Shah

Jaydeepgiri Dineshgiri Goswami

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

Dip. Electrical
BMS
M.Com
M.A English
M.Com
B.A.
M.Com
PET
B.Com

12

M.A

M.Com

5/5



