# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PODAR INT SCH RAJKOT JAMNAGAR BYPASS NAGHEDI GT
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	430229
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10257
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL PARSHWANATH PARK-2,SURVEY NO. 119, OPP. ASHIRWAD CLUB RESORT, RAJKOT-JAMNAGAR BYPASS, NAGHEDI GUJARAT, JAMNAGAR, 361006
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Ranjana Jha
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.jamnagar@podar.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	07574807033

## B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

. 50	COMENTO AND IN ORMATION.	
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://shorturl.at/hkghb
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://shorturl.at/ihNaS
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://shorturl.at/L9U01
	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://shorturl.at/ANx4x
	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://shorturl.at/t8cly
<b>)</b>	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://rb.gy/0g86rl
,	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	https://shorturl.at/ANx4x

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://rb.gy/e8y112

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://rb.gy/o4s4z1
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://rb.gy/2yzvyi
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://rb.gy/metb8p
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://rb.gy/fh5twe
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://rb.gy/jkug2l

#### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Ranjana Jha
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	41
	PGT	09
	TGT	16
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

## RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	38	38	100	Eight students scored above ninety percent

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

1	2024	13	13	100	Three students scored distinction
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8082
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	33 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 57
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	41
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	55
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6G5PGvPXzxc

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Bhatt Hitesh	TGT	BA In Music
2	Ranjana Jha	PRINCIPAL	MA
3	Arpita Nirmal	OTHER	BA, BLIB
4	Pranav Joshi	PGT	M.ScIT
5	Mayuri Chavda	TGT	MA
6	UDIT OZA	PGT	MSC
7	VARSHA DEVI	PGT	MSC
8	SANI DAVE	TGT	ВА

9         RAJAN RAWAT         PGT         MSC           10         Arora Simran Rajat         PRT         M.Com           11         Mit Solani         PRT         M.Com           12         Snehal Vyas Radia         PGT         M.A.           13         Sonali Tuvar         PGT         M.Com           14         Ankita Oza         TGT         M.Sc.           15         Kirti Sharma         TGT         B.A           16         GEHNA TONDON         NTT         B.COM           17         YOGITA KIRSHNAPPA MOOLYA         PRT         B.COM           18         Roopa Kumari         PGT         M.Sc           19         Bhakti Ashit Gudhka         PRT         B.Com           20         Divya Bhadra         NTT         B.Com, ECCED           21         Sachin Kumar Gupta         PGT         M.A           22         Virendra Pratap Singh         PGT         MPED           23         Pandya Bhavin         TGT         B.Com           24         Krishna M Desai         TGT         M.Sc           25         Sohan Singh         TGT         MA           26         Chauhan Shivani Indrajaingh         P	- 1,00,12020, 1 11		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11         Mit Solani         PRT         M.Com           12         Snehal Vyas Radia         PGT         M.A.           13         Sonali Tuvar         PGT         M.Com           14         Ankita Oza         TGT         M.Sc.           15         Kirti Sharma         TGT         B.A           16         GEHNA TONDON         NTT         B.COM           17         YOGITA KRISHNAPPA MOOLYA         PRT         B.COM           18         Roopa Kumari         PGT         M.Sc           19         Bhakti Ashit Gudhka         PRT         B.Com           20         Divya Bhadra         NTT         B.Com, ECCED           21         Sachin Kumar Gupta         PGT         M.A           22         Virendra Pratap Singh         PGT         MPED           23         Pandya Bhavin         TGT         B.Com           24         Krishna M Desai         TGT         M.Sc           25         Sohan Singh         TGT         MA           26         Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh         PRT         B.Com           27         Jadeja Bhargavi         WELLNEES TEACHER         MA CLI.PSY           28         Barot Janvi<	9	RAJAN RAWAT	PGT	MSC
12	10	Arora Simran Rajat	PRT	M.Com
13         Sonall Tuvar         PGT         M.Com           14         Ankita Oza         TGT         M.Sc.           15         Kirti Sharma         TGT         B.A           16         GEHNA TONDON         NTT         B.COM           17         YOGITA KRISHNAPPA MOOLYA         PRT         B.COM           18         Roopa Kumari         PGT         M.Sc           19         Bhakti Ashit Gudhka         PRT         B.Com           20         Divya Bhadra         NTT         B.Com, ECCED           21         Sachin Kumar Gupta         PGT         M.A           22         Virendra Pratap Singh         PGT         MPED           23         Pandya Bhavin         TGT         B.Com           24         Krishna M Desai         TGT         M.Sc           25         Sohan Singh         TGT         MA           26         Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh         PRT         B.Com           27         Jadeja Bhargavi         WELLNEES TEACHER         MA CLI.PSY           28         Barot Janvi         PRT         B.Com           30         Hemlata Devi         TGT         MA           31         Goswami Shilpa Jay	11	Mit Solani	PRT	M.Com
14         Ankita Oza         TGT         M.Sc.           15         Kirti Sharma         TGT         B.A           16         GEHNA TONDON         NTT         B.COM           17         YOGITA KRISHNAPPA MOOLYA         PRT         B.COM           18         Roopa Kumari         PGT         M.Sc           19         Bhakti Ashit Gudhka         PRT         B.Com           20         Divya Bhadra         NTT         B.Com           21         Sachin Kumar Gupta         PGT         M.A           22         Virendra Pratap Singh         PGT         MPED           23         Pandya Bhavin         TGT         B.Com           24         Krishna M Desai         TGT         M.Sc           25         Sohan Singh         TGT         MA           26         Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh         PRT         B.Com           27         Jadeja Bhargavi         WELLNEES TEACHER         MA CLI,PSY           28         Barot Janvi         PRT         B.Com           29         Payal Sahu         TGT         MA           30         Hemlata Devi         TGT         MA           31         Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri <td>12</td> <td>Snehal Vyas Radia</td> <td>PGT</td> <td>M.A.</td>	12	Snehal Vyas Radia	PGT	M.A.
15         Kirti Sharma         TGT         B.A           16         GEHNA TONDON         NTT         B.COM           17         YOGITA KRISHNAPPA MOOLYA         PRT         B.COM           18         Roopa Kumari         PGT         M.Sc           19         Bhakti Ashit Gudhka         PRT         B.Com           20         Divya Bhadra         NTT         B.Com, ECCED           21         Sachin Kumar Gupta         PGT         M.A           22         Virendra Pratap Singh         PGT         M.PED           23         Pandya Bhavin         TGT         M.Sc           24         Krishna M Desai         TGT         M.Sc           25         Sohan Singh         TGT         MA           26         Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh         PRT         B.Com           27         Jadeja Bhargavi         WELLNEES TEACHER         MA CLI.PSY           28         Barot Janvi         PRT         B.Com           29         Payal Sahu         TGT         MBA           30         Hemlata Devi         TGT         MA           31         Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri         TGT         MA           32         Janvi Tiw	13	Sonali Tuvar	PGT	M.Com
16         GEHNA TONDON         NTT         B.COM           17         YOGITA KRISHNAPPA MOOLYA         PRT         B.COM           18         Roopa Kumari         PGT         M.Sc           19         Bhakil Ashit Gudhka         PRT         B.Com           20         Divya Bhadra         NTT         B.Com, ECCED           21         Sachin Kumar Gupta         PGT         M.A           22         Virendra Pratap Singh         PGT         MPED           23         Pandya Bhavin         TGT         B.Com           24         Krishna M Desai         TGT         M.Sc           25         Sohan Singh         TGT         MA           26         Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh         PRT         B.Com           27         Jadeja Bhargavi         WELLNEES TEACHER         MA CLI.PSY           28         Barot Janvi         PRT         B.Com           29         Payal Sahu         TGT         MBA           30         Hemlata Devi         TGT         MA           31         Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri         TGT         MA           32         Janvi Tiwari         PRT         B.Com           33         Ayushi	14	Ankita Oza	TGT	M.Sc.
17 YOGITA KRISHNAPPA MOOLYA PRT B.COM 18 Roopa Kumari PGT M.Sc 19 Bhakti Ashit Gudhka PRT B.Com 20 Divya Bhadra NTT B.Com, ECCED 21 Sachin Kumar Gupta PGT M.A 22 Virendra Pratap Singh PGT MPED 23 Pandya Bhavin TGT B.Com 24 Krishna M Desai TGT M.Sc 25 Sohan Singh TGT MA 26 Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh PRT B.Com 27 Jadeja Bhargavi WELLNEES TEACHER MA CLI.PSY 28 Barot Janvi PRT B.Com 29 Payal Sahu TGT MBA 30 Hemlata Devi TGT MA 31 Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA 32 Janvi Tiwari PRT B.Com 33 Ayushi Pathak TGT MA 34 Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM 36 Meeta Mehta	15	Kirti Sharma	TGT	B.A
18         Roopa Kumari         PGT         M.Sc           19         Bhakti Ashit Gudhka         PRT         B.Com           20         Divya Bhadra         NTT         B.Com, ECCED           21         Sachin Kumar Gupta         PGT         M.A           22         Virendra Pratap Singh         PGT         MPED           23         Pandya Bhavin         TGT         B.Com           24         Krishna M Desai         TGT         M.Sc           25         Sohan Singh         TGT         MA           26         Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh         PRT         B.Com           27         Jadeja Bhargavi         WELLNEES TEACHER         MA CLI.PSY           28         Barot Janvi         PRT         B.Com           29         Payal Sahu         TGT         MBA           30         Hemlata Devi         TGT         MA           31         Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri         TGT         MA           32         Janvi Tiwari         PRT         B.Com           33         Ayushi Pathak         TGT         MA           34         Priti Chetan Sananse         PRT         MCM           35         Shital Jitendra	16	GEHNA TONDON	NTT	B.COM
19 Bhakti Ashit Gudhka PRT B.Com 20 Divya Bhadra NTT B.Com, ECCED 21 Sachin Kumar Gupta PGT M.A 22 Virendra Pratap Singh PGT MPED 23 Pandya Bhavin TGT B.Com 24 Krishna M Desai TGT M.Sc 25 Sohan Singh TGT MA 26 Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh PRT B.Com 27 Jadeja Bhargavi WELLNEES TEACHER MA CLI.PSY 28 Barot Janvi PRT B.Com 29 Payal Sahu TGT MBA 30 Hemlata Devi TGT MA 31 Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA 32 Janvi Tiwari PRT B.Com 33 Ayushi Pathak TGT MA 34 Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM 35 Shital Jitendra Sawant TGT B.A 36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	17	YOGITA KRISHNAPPA MOOLYA	PRT	B.COM
Divya Bhadra NTT B.Com, ECCED  21 Sachin Kumar Gupta PGT M.A  22 Virendra Pratap Singh PGT MPED  23 Pandya Bhavin TGT B.Com  24 Krishna M Desai TGT M.Sc  25 Sohan Singh TGT MA  26 Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh PRT B.Com  27 Jadeja Bhargavi WELLNEES TEACHER MA CLI.PSY  28 Barot Janvi PRT B.Com  29 Payal Sahu TGT MBA  30 Hemlata Devi TGT MA  31 Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA  32 Janvi Tiwari PRT B.Com  33 Ayushi Pathak TGT MA  34 Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM  36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A  36 Meeta Mehta	18	Roopa Kumari	PGT	M.Sc
21 Sachin Kumar Gupta PGT M.A  22 Virendra Pratap Singh PGT MPED  23 Pandya Bhavin TGT B.Com  24 Krishna M Desai TGT M.Sc  25 Sohan Singh TGT MA  26 Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh PRT B.Com  27 Jadeja Bhargavi WELLNEES TEACHER MA CLI.PSY  28 Barot Janvi PRT B.Com  29 Payal Sahu TGT MBA  30 Hemlata Devi TGT MA  31 Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA  32 Janvi Tiwari PRT B.Com  33 Ayushi Pathak TGT MA  34 Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM  35 Shital Jitendra Sawant TGT B.A  36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	19	Bhakti Ashit Gudhka	PRT	B.Com
22Virendra Pratap SinghPGTMPED23Pandya BhavinTGTB.Com24Krishna M DesaiTGTM.Sc25Sohan SinghTGTMA26Chauhan Shivani IndrajsinghPRTB.Com27Jadeja BhargaviWELLNEES TEACHERMA CLI.PSY28Barot JanviPRTB.Com29Payal SahuTGTMBA30Hemlata DeviTGTMA31Goswami Shilpa JaydeepgiriTGTMA32Janvi TiwariPRTB.Com33Ayushi PathakTGTMA34Priti Chetan SanansePRTMCM35Shital Jitendra SawantTGTB.A36Meeta MehtaPRTB.A	20	Divya Bhadra	NTT	B.Com, ECCED
Pandya Bhavin TGT B.Com  Krishna M Desai TGT M.Sc  Sohan Singh TGT MA  Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh PRT B.Com  Jadeja Bhargavi WELLNEES TEACHER MA CLI.PSY  Barot Janvi PRT B.Com  PRT B.Com  Hemlata Devi TGT MA  Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA  Janvi Tiwari PRT B.Com  MA  PRT MA  PRT MA  PRT MA  Sobumani Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA  PRT B.Com  MA  PRT B.Com  MA  MA  MA  MA  Sobumani Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA	21	Sachin Kumar Gupta	PGT	M.A
24Krishna M DesaiTGTM.Sc25Sohan SinghTGTMA26Chauhan Shivani IndrajsinghPRTB.Com27Jadeja BhargaviWELLNEES TEACHERMA CLI.PSY28Barot JanviPRTB.Com29Payal SahuTGTMBA30Hemlata DeviTGTMA31Goswami Shilpa JaydeepgiriTGTMA32Janvi TiwariPRTB.Com33Ayushi PathakTGTMA34Priti Chetan SanansePRTMCM35Shital Jitendra SawantTGTB.A36Meeta MehtaPRTB.A	22	Virendra Pratap Singh	PGT	MPED
25Sohan SinghTGTMA26Chauhan Shivani IndrajsinghPRTB.Com27Jadeja BhargaviWELLNEES TEACHERMA CLI.PSY28Barot JanviPRTB.Com29Payal SahuTGTMBA30Hemlata DeviTGTMA31Goswami Shilpa JaydeepgiriTGTMA32Janvi TiwariPRTB.Com33Ayushi PathakTGTMA34Priti Chetan SanansePRTMCM35Shital Jitendra SawantTGTB.A36Meeta MehtaPRTB.A	23	Pandya Bhavin	TGT	B.Com
Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh PRT B.Com  Z7 Jadeja Bhargavi WELLNEES TEACHER MA CLI.PSY  28 Barot Janvi PRT B.Com  29 Payal Sahu TGT MBA  30 Hemlata Devi TGT MA  31 Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA  32 Janvi Tiwari PRT B.Com  33 Ayushi Pathak TGT MA  34 Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM  35 Shital Jitendra Sawant TGT B.A  36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	24	Krishna M Desai	TGT	M.Sc
Jadeja Bhargavi WELLNEES TEACHER MA CLI.PSY  Barot Janvi PRT B.Com  Payal Sahu TGT MBA  Hemlata Devi TGT MA  Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA  Janvi Tiwari PRT B.Com  Ayushi Pathak TGT MA  Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM  Shital Jitendra Sawant TGT B.A  Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	25	Sohan Singh	TGT	MA
28Barot JanviPRTB.Com29Payal SahuTGTMBA30Hemlata DeviTGTMA31Goswami Shilpa JaydeepgiriTGTMA32Janvi TiwariPRTB.Com33Ayushi PathakTGTMA34Priti Chetan SanansePRTMCM35Shital Jitendra SawantTGTB.A36Meeta MehtaPRTB.A	26	Chauhan Shivani Indrajsingh	PRT	B.Com
29Payal SahuTGTMBA30Hemlata DeviTGTMA31Goswami Shilpa JaydeepgiriTGTMA32Janvi TiwariPRTB.Com33Ayushi PathakTGTMA34Priti Chetan SanansePRTMCM35Shital Jitendra SawantTGTB.A36Meeta MehtaPRTB.A	27	Jadeja Bhargavi	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA CLI.PSY
30Hemlata DeviTGTMA31Goswami Shilpa JaydeepgiriTGTMA32Janvi TiwariPRTB.Com33Ayushi PathakTGTMA34Priti Chetan SanansePRTMCM35Shital Jitendra SawantTGTB.A36Meeta MehtaPRTB.A	28	Barot Janvi	PRT	B.Com
31 Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri TGT MA  32 Janvi Tiwari PRT B.Com  33 Ayushi Pathak TGT MA  34 Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM  35 Shital Jitendra Sawant TGT B.A  36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	29	Payal Sahu	TGT	MBA
32 Janvi Tiwari PRT B.Com  33 Ayushi Pathak TGT MA  34 Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM  35 Shital Jitendra Sawant TGT B.A  36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	30	Hemlata Devi	TGT	MA
33 Ayushi Pathak TGT MA  34 Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM  35 Shital Jitendra Sawant TGT B.A  36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	31	Goswami Shilpa Jaydeepgiri	TGT	MA
34 Priti Chetan Sananse PRT MCM 35 Shital Jitendra Sawant TGT B.A 36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	32	Janvi Tiwari	PRT	B.Com
35 Shital Jitendra Sawant TGT B.A 36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	33	Ayushi Pathak	TGT	MA
36 Meeta Mehta PRT B.A	34	Priti Chetan Sananse	PRT	MCM
	35	Shital Jitendra Sawant	TGT	B.A
	36	Meeta Mehta	PRT	B.A
37 Saraswati Borah Gogoi TGT B.A	37	Saraswati Borah Gogoi	TGT	B.A
38 Jessica Miranda NTT M.Com	38	Jessica Miranda	NTT	M.Com

39	Solanki Hitesh Prakashchandra	TGT	Dip. Electrical
40	Jayna Pabari	PRT	BMS
41	Anju Bala	PRT	M.Com
42	Sejal Vaghela Raghuvir	PRT	M.A English
43	Abha Vaishnav	PRT	M.Com
44	Shruti Sunny Kelaiya	PRT	B.A.
45	Kavita Vipul Kumar Bhatt	PRT	M.Com
46	Varsha Solanki	PET	PET
47	Sandra Dominic Crasto	NTT	B.Com
48	Sejal Shah	NTT	12
49	Manisha Mehul Shah	TGT	M.A
50	Jaydeepgiri Dineshgiri Goswami	PRT	M.Com